Central Alameda Neighborhood Council CANC

Community and Neighbors for Ninth District Unity CANNDU

Empowerment Congress Central Area Neighborhood Development Council ECCANDC

Empowerment Congress North Area Neighborhood Development Council ECNANDC

Empowerment Congress Southeast Area Neighborhood Development Council ECSEANDC

Empowerment Congress Southwest Area Neighborhood Development Council ECSWANDC

Empowerment Congress West Area Neighborhood Development Council ECWANDC



Executive Board

Chair, Thryeris Mason
Vice-Chair, Dorsay Dujon
Corresponding Secretary, Open
Recording Secretary, Romerol Malveaux
Treasurer, Open
Officer of Communication, Julianne Burg

Mid-City Neighborhood Council
MINC

Park Mesa Heights Community Council PMHCC

South Central Neighborhood Council SCNC

United Neighborhoods Neighborhood Council UNNC

Voices of 90037 Neighborhood Council VOICES

Watts Neighborhood Council
WNC

West Adams Neighborhood Council
WANC

Zapata-King Neighborhood Council **ZKNC**

SLAANC Virtual Meeting Agenda

August 17, 2023 – 6:30pm – 8:45pm

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89533065151

Webinar ID: 895 3306 5151

Or iPhone one-tap: US: +16699006833,,88130670595# or +13462487799,,88130670595#

- I. Call to Order & Roll Call (6:30 6:32)
- II. Public Comments (NOT Announcements) Items not on agenda (each speaker allowed 2 minutes) (6:32 6:42)
- III. Recording Secretary Report & City Council File/State Legislative Watch with Romerol Malveaux (6:42 6:50)
- IV. Neighborhood Council & Public Announcements (6:50-7:00pm)
- V. GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVES
 - a) Housing Element Planning Team, Department of City Planning An overview of the Housing Element Rezoning Program (7:00 7:30)
 - (Tentative) Thomas Soong, Director of Policy & Government Relations, Department of Neighborhood Empowerment (DONE) – DONE updates and transitioning to new Boards (7:30 – 8:00)
 - c) (Tentative) Commissioner Joy Atkinson, Vice President, Board of Neighborhood Commissioners (BONC) Recap of South LA Leadership Meeting (8:00 8:10)
- VI. **Internal Affairs** (8:10 8:43)
 - a) Selecting 2023-2025 SLAANC Delegates
 - b) Participants in City Controller Focus Group
 - c) City Charter Reform
- VII. Request for Future Agenda Items Please e-mail to slaanc3.0@gmail.com
- VIII. Adjournment (8:45 pm)

Next Meeting: Thursday, September 21, 2023

<u>Disclaimer</u> – The South Los Angeles Alliance of Neighborhood Councils does not operate under the Brown Act and reserves the right to require those considered disruptive to leave the meeting space when asked. Statements and opinions of delegates, alternates and attendees are solely those of the individuals and not a reflection on any City certified Neighborhood Council.